Art. 2500 SPREMIPOMODORO ELETTRICO

MINIPROFESSIONAL

Art. 2400 SPREMIPOMODORO ELETTRICO

PROIFESSIONAL

Gentile Cliente, La ringraziamo per aver scello un prochollo
O.M.R.A. La scelta dei materiali e le caratteristiche dei

componenti derivano da lunghe campagne di prova che hanno
permesso di giungere alla realizzazione di apparecchi
estremamente affidabili, robusli e funzionali, Lapparecchio scelio
diventerd per Lei indispensabile. La consigliamo, quindi, di lepgere
istruzioni per I'uso al fine di ottenere dal Suo apparecchio il
massimao rendimento. Gli spremipomodoro Professional e
Miniprofessional sono ick rmliI anche per spremere aliri fruni

PRIMA DELL'USO

Prima dell'uso leggere attentamente le informazioni conlenute in
guesto libretto, Esse contengono avvertenze importanti per |'uso,
la sicurezza o la manuenzione r]nll'.1p|mn1t'{'h|:]. Conservare
ueste istruzioni a porlata di mana; se ¢ il caso, passare il libretto
al prossimo proprictario dell'apparecchio.

= Gli apparecchi elettrici OM.R.A. rispondono alle norme valide
della tecnica e rispettano la legge che regola la sicurezza degli

apparecehi,




ART. 2500 ELECTRIC TOMATO SQUEEZER

MINIPROFESSIONAL

ART. 2400 ELECTRIC TOMATO SQUEEZER

PROFESSIONAL

Dear Customer, thank you for having chosen an O.M.R.A. product,
The chaice of materials and the components characteristics origi-
nate from long trial Campaiﬁns which have enabled us to manufac-
ture strong, functional and highly reliable appliances. No doubt our
appliance will become a necessary implement for you, We there-
fore advise you 1o read these instructions for use so as to obtain the
best performances out of vour appliance. The Professional and
Miniprofessional tomato squeezers are also suilable for squeezing
other types of fruit, to make preserves, fruit juices and jams.

BEFORE USE

Before use carefully read the information in this handboak, It gives
important instructions for the use, safety and maintenance of the -
appliance, Keep these instructions at hand; if necessary, pass the
handbook to the next owner of this appliance.

» All O.M.R.A. electrical appliances are in conformity with the laws
regarding lechnique and comply with the law in force regarding the
appliance safety.

* This appliance complies with the regulations about radio interfer-
Ence,

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

= Connect the appliance only to the alternate current mains supply
with voltage egual 1o that shown on the rating disc;

« Do not start the aﬂpliance if:

= the appliance or the supply cable are visibly damaged;

* the appliance is not completely assembled and complete with all
its parts;

= it may have been damaged after falling or bad bumps, etc.;

. c]ijcln nat discannect the plug from the sacket by pulling the supply
canle.

= Do not pull the supply cable on sharp edges nor press it;

* Lse only suitable extensions which are in perfect candition.

« Do not put the appliance in water!

* All the appliance parts conducting electric current (supply cable,
motor, switch, etc.] must never come into contact with water;

* Do not keep the appliance outdoors;

* Possible repair must be made by authorised personnel anly;

« Incorrect repair could be the cause of serious dangers to users;

« A tomato squeezer is an electrical appliance: keep it out of the
reach of children!

* During operation, use the special pestle to feed tomatoes (or
other] to the appliance. Do not use your hands or other utensils
such as wooden spoons, other cutlery etc.;

* Do not leave the ap?I iance while working; in case it is necessary
to move away, even if for a very short while, switch the appliance
aff!

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

» Before using the appliance for the first time, carefully wash each
single piece of the tomato squeezer accessories so as to eliminale
any residues.

* Never Iper‘ﬁ::-rm any assembling and disassembling operations with
the appliance plugged in;

* Do not use the appliance when empty;

* Do nat put too much tomato (or other} in to the appliance (101,
Do not press too much when pushing the food into the appliance
with the special pestle;

* During operation the appliance must have the possibility to cool
down. Do not cover it with cloths, cardboard etc.; always leave the
cooling fan free; do not put the motor against walls, boxes, contain-
ers or the like,

* The manufacturer declines 1o accept any liability for any damages
caused by an incorrect use of the appliance and for uses ather than
that expected.

See to the separation and correct disposal of the package.

APPLIANCE ASSEMBLING
Do not assemble or disassemble the appliance with its supply cable
plugged in; assembling of the tomato squeezer accessories s
extrernely simple and fast; inside the packing the accessory seems
to be already fully assembled and to assemble the accessory pro-
ceed as follows: ]
Fig. A = screw the support (11) completely on ta the body (10); fit
the sintered connection (14} in its place;
Fig. B  position the whole tomato squeezer on the motor gearbox
(15) and proceed as shown in the figure.; §
Fig. C » adjust the support {11} in order to make the latter fit in its
place on the base. We especially recommend positioning the sup-
Eort by pressing it gently; never screw it too much.

ig. [ » Position the tray (13] in its special place and screw the fun-
nel (12) onto the body (100,

GEMNERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

» Cut the food to be squeezed into pieces so as to be easily pushed
into the funnel (12) and into the body (10).;

* Position 2 containers inot provided in the packaging! - one under
the filter end so as to collect skins and the other even larger under

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

ART. 2500 MINIPROFESSIONAL

ART. 2400 PROFESSIONAL

PRODUCTION / HOUR 200 kg

300 kg

MOTOR

Single-phase brush-motor 110 % &0 Hz - 5000 on starting - 230W max. of work, equipped with autormatic heat protection
Moisa with idling motor: 1)71 dB(A-2) 73 dBlAR3) 725 dBA)*

Noise with idling meator: 1173.6 dBia)-2) 77,6 diAR3) 75.2 ﬂB'.-‘\.I'.

i REDUCTION UNIT

Die-cast aluminium - connection coupling fo the highly resistant nylon tomata squeezer wnit - seli-lubricating nylon gears -
output rev. 125 with idling motor o 20 with running mator - internal lubrication: Rol lsomow grease

Boddy in Anticoradal die-cast aluminium - propeller in tin-plated cast iron - pivat in chromium

TOMATO SQUEEZER BODY - platad steal - spring, filter, tray and funnel in stainless stoel i B
| T.5Q. BODY DIMENSIONS n°2 1, n° 4

TOTAL WEIGHT 6.8 kg 8.4 ke
| OPTIONAL MEAT MINCER ne 5 05

OPTIONAL SPARE PARTS

Ask for: art. code 3000

Asl; for: art. code 3010

"1} naise of idling motor gearbos only; 23 noise of idling motor gearbox plus tomato squeezer accessory 3 noise of idling motor gearkox plus meat mincer aocessoey. The values in the
table are approximate; appliances with values slighthy higher or lower than those shown in the table may also be gald, In the event that noise higher than 85 dBiA) should ocour during

operation, il is necessary to follow safety measures for acoustic and ear protection.



the edge of the tray (13) in order 1o collect the squeezed food.

» During operation, use the special pestle (17) 1o fecd the lomatoes
{or other ) into the appliance; do not use your hands or other ulensils
such as wooden spoons, cutlery, ete.;

* Do not put too many tomatoes (or other) in o the appliance;

* Do not press oo much when pushing the food into the appliance
with the special pestle.

o Throw away the food squeczed during the first seconds of working:
* Do not leave the appliance while working; in case it is nv:'vs.mrly ey
move away, even il lor a very shorl while, switch the appliance olf!

STARTING UIP

After having carefully read the safety instructions, peneral insiructions
and general instructions for use, the appliance can be started up:

* Unroll the wire completely and position it so as not 1o be in the way
during use

* Plug the wire into the socket;

= Start the appliance by pressing the swilch gently (symbol on the
swilch: OM or I}

HOW TO STOP THE APPLIANCE DURING OR AFTER USE
+ In order to stop the appliance, press the switch gently isymbol on
the switch: OFF or O);

* Unplug without pulling the wire;

In case of a temporary and unexpected blackout (storms; pubilic
works, etc.), disconnect the appliance as described alywe.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Before cleaning the appliance, make sure that the appliance is not
plugeed into the socket; carefully disassemble the appliance follow-
ing the instructions described in the paragraph "appliance assem-
bling" from the last point to the first; then proceed as follows:

Fig. £ » then disassemble the lomato squeezer unit by turning the fil-
ter i1} clockwise and take it out; fip. F o take the propeller (2} and the
whole pivol out; hand wash the body (10), |‘.|ll:1pt'{||t:r i2) and the pivol
[3-9) in warm waler using a commaon detergent; only the Giller (1),
funnel (12) and tray (13} can be washed in a dishwasher.

After periectly drying all the parts, lubricate the pivol space on the
body (100, the pivot (3) and the propeller (2) using vaseline oil for
food use; never put the motor gearbox (15) in waler,

Do not wash the appliance parts conducting elecirical current (supply
cable, motor, switch, elc.)

ART. 3000 |

|SPARE PARTS KIT FOR ART. 2500 (OPTIONAL)

n® 1 stainless steel filler N7 2
07 1 waseline oil FUL 100 ml
n° 1 sintered connection CH 8 F 12

4 rubber fecot
2

0° 2 BMAzinc-plaed nuts
n® 2 Oering 112

stainless steel washer - 12 6 bl

SPARE PARTS KIT FOR ART. 2400 (OPTIONAL)

L

1
| n* 1  nylon washer - 12 a hole

DETAILS DESCRIFTION
ART, 2500 MINIPROFESSHOMAL
1 cod 250101 Filter
Y cod 2501C  Propeller
Veod 25008 Pivot
41 oond 2500 B2 Spring-slopping washes
51ood 2500 BY - Spring
B cod 2500 B4 Seeper 'ri1'||:§1
Thood 2500 B5  Mylon washer

B ooel 2500 B Stainbess steel washor

We recommend cleaning the motor surface using a damp cloth. At
the enel of cach use pay greal altention 1o the state of wear of all the
gaskets, which must be replaced, when necessary. We therefore rec-
ommend the purchasing of the optional spare parts kit, which allows
your o have the whole sel of gﬂﬁﬂl‘.‘lﬁ, as well as other details immedi-
alely at hand at any time. (see Spare parts kit art. 3000 - 3010).

SPARE PARTS

Spare parts are always available; ask the dealer you trust or the near-
est Service Centre for them; specifying name and code of the article
in your possession and number, code and reference name of the
dotail shonvn in the drawing (see details description).

FAILURES

The motor pearbox unit is inlcrn.‘]“r equipped with an automatic heat
protection; in case of failure, stop the appliance. To stop the appli-
ance, press the switch gently (OFF-O); unplug the wire from the sock-
el gmlrwuh about ten minutes before starting it up again. In case of
another Failure, stop it again as described above. The failure can be
causeed by jamming due 1o oo much food put into the body (100; i
sy, dlisassemble the tray (14), filter (1) and the propeller (2) and clean
them of the excess of food. To go on working, reassemble the appli-
ance and start it up again. In case of other and different failures please
conlact our neares! Service Coente,

ART. 3000 o 3010

SPARE PARTS KIT (OPTIONAL)

The Spare parts kits we produce and package are an essential supporl
for the maintenance of those articles they have been specially
designed for.

They are important as they also safeguard the final user from loosing
those small pieces which would compromise the use of the appli-
ance.

ART, 2502

MEAT MINCER ACCESSORY N® 5

FOR ART. 2500 AND ART. 2400 (OPTIONAL)

Madle of Anticorodal die-cast aluminiom and in compliance with
European safely rules. 1 is necessary as it provides the quantily of
minced meal we need daily.

ART. 3010

n® 1

stainless steel filter N° 3

vascline il ELL 100 ml L

sintered connection CHBF 12
_rubber feet gt
B A zing-plated nots

Cd-ring 117

stavinless stee] washer - 15 o haobe
nylon washer - 15 o hole

DETAILS DESCRIFTION
ART. 2400 PROFESSIOMAL

1) eod. 2200 E1
2) coel, 2200 C
3 cod. 2400 B
41 coel, 2400 B8
51 coel. 2400 B2
bl col. 2400 B4
7heod. 2400 B5
# eol. 2401 Bih
9

100 cod, 2400 A

11) codd, 2401 G

Filler

Propeller

Pierd

Elasti: in

Spring

Paylon washer
Stainbess steel washer
C-ring 117

Rarcky
Suppor

9 cod 2501 BF  O-ring 112

10 cod 2501 A Body

1) cod 2401G1  Suppord

12)cod 22500 Funnel

13 eod2501 F  Tray

141 cod 2400 G4 Sintered connection

151 ool 2500 MR
16} cod. 2400 B3
7) eod 2501 E4

Molor gear
Rubber foel
Pestle

12) cod, 2300 E
13) cod, 2350 F
14) cod, 2401 G4
150 coned, 2400 MR
16) cod. 2400 B3
17) coxl. 2401 B4

Funnel

Tray

Sintered connection
Mator gearbo
Ruhboer ot

Pesdle



| fig. A | |

il

* Connellere Papparecehio soltanto a cormente alternata con
Lensione prari o ool indicata solla targlet;

* "apparecchio non deve essere messo in funzione s

- I"apparecchio o il cavo di alimentazione corrente sono
visibilmente dhinnepgiali;

- "apparecchio non & completamente montalo e dotato di
Opnl sua pare;

- si teme un difetio in sepuito ad una caduta, forte urlo, ece;
= mai slilare la spina dalla presa tirando il cava di
alimentazione;

« mai tirare il cavo di alimentazione su bordi taglienti e

| neppure schiacciarlo;

= usare solo prolunghe adatte ed in perfetto stato;

= non immergere apparecchio in acqual

* le parti dell'apparecchio che conducona corrente (cav di

AVVERTENZE GENERALI

* Prima di usare 'apparecchio per la prima volta, lavare
accuratamente ogni singola parte dell’accessorio spremipomodorn
per eliminare possihili residui di lavorazione;

* le aperazioni di montaggio e smonlaggio vanno sempe eseguile
con la spina del cavo non inserita nella presa della correnie;

= evitare di azionare 'apparecchio a vuoto;

= evitare di introdurre una gquantith di pomeadono io alte) roppo
elevata all'interna del corpa (10);

= evitare di esercitare una pressione troppo forle nel comprimese
con l'apposito pestello il prodotto all'interno del corpo;

= durante il lavoro I"apparecchio deve avere [a pos !hililﬁ cli
raffreddarsi; evitare quindi di coprirlo con panmi, cartloni, ecc.;
lasciare sempre libera la ventola di raffreddamento; non appoggiare
il motore a pareti, scatole, contenitori o altro;

* non si assumono responsabilit per danni provocati da un uso
erralo e per impieghi diversi da gquello previsto;

* provvedere al corretto e differenziato smaltimento del materiale
d'imballapgio.

MONTAGGIO DELL'APPARECCHIO

* Le aperazioni di montaggio o smontaggio dell apparecchio vanne
serpre csepuite con laspina del cavo non inserita nella prosa i

:_ CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
! i R ART. 2500 MINIPROFESSIONAL ART. IWH_PRGFESSIGN;&L
PRODUZIONE ORARIA 2001 kg | 300 kg
MOTORE __ Monofase 320V - 50 HZ a spazevle - 500W allo spunio - 250W di lavor max, dolalo di protetiore tesmico aulomalico
o e Soil | rumonosith a vuoko: 1171 dbiA) - 20 73 dbiAl - 33 72,5 dhis rimarosit 3 venoto: 1) 73,6 dhiAl - 20 77.6 dbiA) - 31 75.2 diiA)®
RIDUTTORE s ARl STt 2 Tt B0 i T I e e e e
 CORPO SPREMIPOMODORO Chpe Il e folbcli i souPRl mon ol
_DIMENSIONICORPOSPR. | w2y, e, IR S
PESO COMPLESSIVO | .0 kp I| B4 kg
TRITACARNE OPZIONALE ! n'h | n's

: 111 j :
& ]
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AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA

fig. (

Wl

alimentasione, molore, interrollone, coce,) nen thewonie mai venire
acemlallo con aegu;

» nom conservare apparccchio all'aperio;

» eventuali riparazioni dovono essere esepuile solo da personale
sy ializeate;

o riparazioni inadepuate potrebbero essere causa di gravi pericaoli
per Pulente; .

* uno spremipomodor & un apparecchio eletirico e come lale
tleve ossore tlenuto fuori dalla portata dei hambini!

» usare durante il lavoro "apposito pestello premitore per
alimentare il pomodoro (o altrob all'interno dell'apparecchio; non
usare le mani o altri arnesi quali cucchiai di legno, posate, ecc.;

« non abbandonare 'apparecchio durante il lavoro; qualora fosse
necessario allontanarsi anche per un lempo brevissimao,
spregnerlil

cormente; il montaggio dell*accessorio spremipomodoro @
estremamente semplice ¢ veloce; "accessorio appare interamente
montato nell'imballaggio; per il montaggio procedere come segue:
fig. A * avvitare completamente il tampone di aplpuggiu (11) su
corpo (100; inserire 'innesto sinterizzato (14) nell'apposita sede;
lig. 13 posizionate intero corpo spremipomaodorno sul
motoridutiore (15) procedendo come esposto in figura;

fig. C = regolare il tampone di appoggio (11) fino a quando

puest ulline vada ad appoggiarsi nell*apposito incave collocato nel
Dasamento. Sirccomanda in modo particolare che il tampone di
appoggio sia sulo accostalo con una leggera pressione; non deve
BS5ETE 1N NessUn Caso avvilalo froppo;

lig, I} * posizionare la vaschetta (13) nell'apposito alloggiamento
e avvitare 'imbuto (12) sul corpol10).

INDICAZIONI GENERALI PER L'USO

* 1l pradotio da spremere con Papparecchio deve essere
recedentemente tagliato in parti tali da consentimne facilmente
"inserimento all'interno dell'imbuto (12) e del corpo (10);

* posizionare due contenitori (non previsti nella confezione), uno
sotto 'estremita del filtro (1) per poter rﬂu‘ﬂ‘i;li-."rr‘ le bucce e I'altro,
i maggiorn dimensioni, sollo 'estremitd della vaschelta (13)

por pater raceoglicre il prodolto spremuto;
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= usare durante il lavoro Papposito pestello (17) per alimentare il
pomadora (o altee) all'interna dell*apparedchios mon usare le mani
o altri arnesi quali cucchiai di legno, posale, coc.;

* evitare i introdurre una quantith di pomodoro o alirol roppo
elevata all'interna del corpo;

* evitare i esercitare una pressione troppo fore nel comprimere
con l'apposito pestello il prodotto all‘interno del corpo;

e duranie la lavorazione il prodotio da spremere deve essere inserito
in modo continuativo e costante all'interno del corpo (105

= evitare di azionare |'apparecchio a vuolo;

= climinare il prodotto [l;kfﬂratn nei primi second di esercizio;

* non abbandonare Papparecchio durante il lavora; qualora fosse
necessario assentarsi anche per pochi scoondi, spegnoerlo!

MESSA IN ESERCIZIO

Dopo aver letto attentamente le avvertenze di sicurezza, le
avvertenze generali e le indicazioni generali Ip[*.r ["usi, si pua
passare alla messa in esercizio dell'apparecchio:

= srotolare completamente il cave e posizionarlo in modo tale che
non causi intralcio durante il lavoro;

= inserire la spina del cavo nella presa di corrente;

= wcllere in fungione Papparcee biv esercitando o legpoera
prressicmne sull'terrottore simbaolo indicato sull intermaione:
O oppure 1)

IN CASO D'INTERRUZIONE OPPURE DOPO L'USO

* Per fermare I'apparecchio, esercitare una leggera pressione
sull'interruttore isimbolo indicato sull'interrutiore: OFF oppure O));
* slaccare la spina dalla presa di corrente evitanda di tirarla

per il cave;

* in caso di temporanea ed improvvisa interruzione della corrente
elettrica (temporali, lavori pubblici, ecc.) disinserire I'apparecchio
come indicato sopra.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

* Prima di pulire |'apparecchio, accertarsi che la spina sia staccata
dlalla presa di corrente; smontare accuratamente il ttio
procedendo in manicrea inversa o guanto descritio nella fase
"montaggio dell’apparecchio®; proseguine poi come segue:

DESCRIZIONE PARTICOLARI DESCHIZIONE PARTICOLARI
ART, 2500 MINIPROFESSIONAL ART. 2400 PROFESSICNAL i
[
1} cod. 2601 DI ik 1) cod. 2200 ES ddirg [}
2} el BB01 G slica 2o 2200 G alca ,' b
3} cod. 25008 perno Tood 24008 perno | 1
4} cod. 2500 B2 rondella fesma malka 4) cod. 2400 BE  pernetio alasticn |
5} cod. 2500 B3 molla 5y cod. 2400 BE  molla 17
) o, 2600 B4 suegar ) oo, 2400 B4 rondella rylon
;; ﬁggﬁg raneda ryion ;; oo, E-ﬂﬂgg il ince
) raneli o oo 2401 uamaione o 117
9) ood. 2501 BT guamizicng o 142 ] :
10 cod 2501 A corpo 10) cod 24 A corpo
1) ood 2401 G1 lempone 1) cod 2400 G1 lampona
}i; m %ﬁ}ng ik li]l ﬂ ggﬂo% imbaks e % e e
A waschella 13 | 2250 unschedta = Feres |
14) cod. 24001 G4 irneslo sinenzzato 14} oo, 2401 G4 innasle sinlenzzale
15) cod, 2500 A motariduliore 15) cod, 2400 MA - moloridutiang
16] cod. 2400 B3 pledinl in gamma 16y cod. 2400 B3 pledinl i gomma
17] cod. 2501 B4 pestelin 17) cod. 2401 B4 pestella
2 I |
15
e i
R = 14 S
g | [ |
- { | | |
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g, I o# sonemlames cpuinedi i1 groppseo spreemiponsdone ooodande il

(iltwea 410 inv sesnses evarion estracndboleo; Gp. F e estrarre Polioa (220, estrarre
il perno completo; pulire manualmeste il corpo 0008 Pedica 20 ed il
perno (3-9) in acqua liepida con un comune detersivo per '-‘“Wii-;,“ﬁ'i
sodamente il filtro (1), imbuto (120 ¢ Lo vaschetta (13) sono Laabili

in lavastoviglic,

Dopo aver asciugato perfellamente il i, lolwificane o seede del
perno sul corpo CLOL, i1 pemo (31 e Pelica 121 con alio di vaseling ad
uso alimentare; non immerpere mai il motoridutiore (05 in acgua,
Non lavare con acgua le parti dell'apparecchio che conducona
corrente (cavo di alimentazione, motore, inlerrullone, coc.);
consigliamao per la pulizia delle superfici del motoriduttone un panno
leggermente umido. Alla fine di ogni lavoro Vi consigliamo di prestare
la massima altenzione allo stato si usura di tutte le guarmizioni o
fuando necessario, sostiluirle; o duesio proprosilo Consi iami
"acquisto del Kit ricambi opzionale, che Vi consentira di poter avere
immediatamente a portata di mano Uintera serie Ji guarnizioni
unitamente ad aliri particolari in qualsiasi momento

tveedi Kit ricambi Arl. 3000 - 3010).

RICAMBI

I ricambi sono sempre disponibili; rchiedeteli al Vostro rivenditore
di fiducia o presso il Centro Assislenza pin vicino, specificando il
nome ed il codice dell'articolo in Vostro possesso ed il numero, il
codice ed il nome di riferimento del paricolare riportato nel
disepno tvedi descrizione particolari).

DISFUNZIONI

Il gruppo moloriduliore & dotato intermamente di protettore lermico
automalico; in caso di arresto fermare I"apparecchio. Per fermare

I'apparecchio esercitare una leggera pressione sull'interrullons
{OFF - O; staccare la spina dalla presa di corrente; attendere d

minuli circa prima di Gardo rpartive. Cualora Papparecchio ripetesse
I"arresio, fermarlo di nuove procedendo come sopra indicato. Lareesio
potreble essere causato da un probabile bloceo dovato all'introduzione
eccessiva di prodotio nel corpo (100; smontare quindi b vaschetia (14),
il filira (1} e Pelica (2); ripulirli dal prodoiio in cccesso. Per procedere
ulteriormente nel lavoro rimontare il utto e riaccendere I';lPr.muu hia.

il nostro

Per ulterion e diverse disfunzioni consullare prontamente
Centro Assistenza Autorizzato pil vicino.

| ART. 3000

i e KIT RICAMEBI PER ART. 2500 (OPFIOMALE)
n® 1 Filtrodel n® 2 inox

Load

4 _on® 1 Ofio di vaseling FLL 100 ml.
n® 1 Innesto sinterizzato CH B F 12

- n® 4 Picding gomma
n® 2 Dadi & MA zincali

I n™ 2 ORE12

| ) n" 1 Bemwbella iIHE:": frrey 1|_i._|||1t~||tr_ 12

| "1 Rondella _n',.-1un loro diametro 12 3

ART. 3000 = 3010
KIT RICAMBI (OPZIONALE)

I Kit ricambi dla noi prodolli e confezionali costiluiscono un
SUpaparli in:lirq::-nmlhilr- per la manutenzione di quegli anticoli ai
cquali sone ingdirizzali,

Sirilevane preziosi in gquante salvaguardano Mutilizzalore finale
anchee dall'ipeteticn smarrimento o quei piccoli pezzi che
pestrebbero comprometere Pusa dell' apparecchino,

ART. 2502
ACCESSORIO TRITACARNE N5
PER ART. 2500 E ART. 2400 (OPZIONALE)

Realizzato in alluminio pressofuso Anticorodal e rispondente alle
norme antinfortunistiche europee, Eindispensabile per il bisogno
epueticliano di macinato di came,

ART. 3010 |
KIT RICAME! PER ART. 24.llll (OPEIOMNALE) |
b Filire dhel 0™ 3 e !
n® 1 Ofio di vaselina FU. 100 ml. = l
n® 1 lewesto sinberizzalo CH 8 F 12 |
n” 4 Pieding gomna
n® 2 Dadi & MA zincali L

(KR 117
w1 Bewcleella i Tewo diamcetie 15

I_br:a:ll:it'llinzl_u.ll_f;rru diametro 15 |

OM,A.A,

OMB A el Via NMua Parzi Q11 & AA1NN Careara ltahe

La casa 5 ssena i daine o apponarm ai propn peodot quiske modikcha cha rilera necessany o wtil, senza pregudicams i camnensiche prncipall



